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SCOTT TALKOV, State Bar No. 264676 
CHRISTOPHER M. KIERNAN, State Bar No. 319804 
TALKOV LAW CORP. 
2900 Adams St Ste C225 
Riverside, California 92504 
Telephone: (951) 888-3300 
Email: scott@talkovlaw.com 

chris@talkovlaw.com 
 
Richard J. Corbi (Admitted pro hac vice) 
The Law Offices of Richard J. Corbi, PLLC 
1501 Broadway, 12th Floor 
New York, New York 10036 
Telephone: (646) 571-2033 
Email: rcorbi@corbilaw.com 
 
Counsel for Annapolis Consulting Group, Inc. and  
TCI Holdings, Inc.  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA – LOS ANGELES DIVISION 
 

In re 
 
VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF 
CALIFORNIA, INC., et al., 
  
           Debtors and Debtors In Possession. 

 Affects All Debtors 
 
 Affects Verity Health System of California, 
Inc. 
 Affects O’Connor Hospital 
 Affects Saint Louise Regional Hospital 
 Affects St. Francis Medical Center 
 Affects St. Vincent Medical Center 
 Affects Seton Medical Center 
 Affects O’Connor Hospital Foundation 
 Affects Saint Louise Regional Hospital 

Foundation 
 Affects St. Francis Medical Center of Lynwood 

Foundation 
 Affects St. Vincent Foundation 
 Affects St. Vincent Dialysis Center, Inc. 
 Affects Seton Medical Center Foundation 
 Affects Verity Business Services 
 Affects Verity Medical Foundation 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lead Case No. 2:18-bk-20151-ER 
 
Jointly Administered With:   
Case No. 2:18-bk-20162-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20163-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20164-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20165-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20167-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20168-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20169-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20171-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20172-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20173-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20175-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20176-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20178-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20179-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20180-ER 
Case No. 2:18-bk-20181-ER 
 
Hon. Judge Ernest M. Robles 
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 Affects Verity Holdings, LLC 
 Affects De Paul Ventures, LLC 
 Affects De Paul Ventures  - San Jose Dialysis, 

LLC 
 

     Debtors and Debtors In Possession. 

 

ANNAPOLIS CONSULTING GROUP, 
INC. AND TCI HOLDINGS, INC. 
MOTION TO STAY ENTRANCE OF THE 
ORDER APPROVING THE TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS OF SALE AND EQUITY 
INTERESTS IN MARILLAC INSURANCE 
COMPANY, LTD. TO RANDALL & 
QUILTER II HOLDINGS LIMITED  
 
[RELATED TO DOCKET NO. 6271] 
 
 
Hearing: 
 
Date:       December 16, 2020 
Time:      10:00 a.m.  
Location: Courtroom 1568 
                 255 E. Temple St., Los Angeles, CA                        

   
  

Annapolis Consulting Group, Inc. (“ACG”) and TCI Holdings, Inc., (“TCI”, together with 

ACG, “ACG/TCI”), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby submits this motion to Stay 

Entrance of the Order Approving Terms and Conditions of Sale and Equity Interests in Marillac 

Insurance Company, Ltd. To Randall & Quilter II Holdings Limited (the “Motion”) ACG/TCI 

respectfully states as follows: 

I. MOTION TO STAY ENTRANCE OF ORDER APPROVING TERMS AND 

CONDITIONS OF SALE OF  

On December 15, 2020, the hearing was held on the Verity Health System of California, Inc. 

(“VHS”) and the above-referenced affiliated debtors, the post-effective date debtors and debtors in 

possession (the “Post Effective Date Debtors” or, prior to the plan effective date, the “Debtors”) in the 

above-captioned cases chapter 11 bankruptcy cases (the “Cases”) Notice and Motion to Approve 

Terms and Conditions of a Private Sale of Equity Interests in Marillac Insurance Company, LTD. to 

Randall & Quilter II Holdings Limited Pursuant to § 363; Memorandum of Points and Authorities and 

Declarations of Lisa Wall and Peter C. Chadwick in Support Thereof (the “Sale Hearing”) [Dkt. No. 

6271]. [See Dkt. No. 6310.]  At the Sale Hearing, the Court conducted an auction (the “Auction”) of 

Marillac Insurance Company, LTD. (“Marillac”), at which Randall & Quilter II Holdings Limited 

Case 2:18-bk-20151-ER    Doc 6336    Filed 12/18/20    Entered 12/18/20 15:24:03    Desc
Main Document      Page 2 of 11



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

- 2 - 
 

TA
LK

O
V 

LA
W

 
29

00
 A

D
AM

S 
ST

 S
TE

 C
22

5 
R

IV
ER

SI
D

E,
 C

AL
IF

O
R

N
IA

 9
25

04
 

PH
O

N
E 

(9
51

) 8
88

-3
30

0 

(“R&Q”) and ACG/TCI were permitted to bid. [See Dkt. No. 6310.]  R&Q was confirmed as the 

winning bidder at $2.3 million cash (plus other consideration as set forth in the Stock Purchase 

Agreement (the “SPA)). [See id.]  ACG/TCI was confirmed as the back-up bidder at $2.2 million cash 

(plus other consideration as set forth in the SPA). [See id.]   The Court issued its amended tentative 

ruling (the “Amended Tentative Ruling”) on December 15, 2020, in which it ordered the Debtors to 

lodge an order as set forth in the Amended Tentative Ruling. [See id.] 

In the forty-eight (48) hours since the Amended Tentative Ruling was issued, events have 

occurred that have raised doubts as to the validity of R&Q’s winning bid. Specifically, on Thursday, 

December 17, 2020, Debtors’ counsel contacted ACG/TCI’s counsel to inform him that R&Q’s 

counsel may not have had authority to make a bid above $2.2 million.   

Since being made aware that there were serious concerns about the validity of R&Q’s winning 

bid, ACG/TCI’s counsel has vigorously attempted to work with Debtors’ counsel on a resolution.  

However, since late Thursday evening, Debtors’ counsel has ceased all communication with ACG/TCI 

since late Thursday evening despite numerous attempts by ACG/TCI’s counsel to contact Debtors’ 

counsel.  

Despite not responding to ACG/TCI’s counsel repeated requests, the Debtors filed its 

Supplement Re Auction and Motion to Approve Terms and Conditions of Sale of Equity Interests in 

Marillac Insurance Company, Ltd. (the “Supplement”) [Dkt. No. 6334] late Friday afternoon, 

December 18, 2020.  As provided in the Supplement, ACG/TCI requested a “principal to principal 

conference call and also requested Movants and the Court conduct another auction and explain the 

circumstances in open Court, expressing, among other things, frustration with the process.” [Dkt. No. 

6334, p. 2, lns. 9-11].  Debtors’ counsel never responded to ACG/TCI, instead filing the Supplement 

in hopes of getting out in front of the strange circumstances that have occurred in the past forty-eight 

hours.  

Accordingly, ACG/TCI has been forced to draft and file a motion that will be filed later this 

evening providing additional facts and information regarding the events that have occurred since the 
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Sale Hearing.  The motion will provide a more substantive basis for ACG/TCI’s objection to R&Q’s 

winning bid.  

II. CONCLUSION 

Accordingly, ACG/TCI request the following relief:  

1. That the Court withhold or stay entrance of the Order Approving the Terms and 

Conditions of Sale and Equity Interests in Marillac Insurance Company, Ltd. to Randall & Quilter II 

Holdings Limited until further briefing regarding this Motion and the Supplement;  

2. That the Court schedule a hearing on ACG/TCI’s impending motion that will be filed 

later this evening, Friday December 18, 2020. 

3. Any other relief that the Court deems proper.   

 
DATED: December 18, 2020 
 
 
 

By: 

TALKOV LAW CORP. 
 
Christopher M Kiernan 

 Scott Talkov 
Christopher M. Kiernan 
Attorneys for Annapolis Consulting Group, 
Inc. and TCI Holdings, Inc. 
 

 
The Law Offices of Richard J. Corbi, 
PLLC 
 
 
Richard J. Corbi (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Attorneys for Annapolis Consulting Group, 
Inc. and TCI Holdings, Inc. 
 
 
 

 

Case 2:18-bk-20151-ER    Doc 6336    Filed 12/18/20    Entered 12/18/20 15:24:03    Desc
Main Document      Page 4 of 11



 

This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 
 

June 2012                                                                                                                            F 9013-3.1.PROOF.SERVICE 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT 
 
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is: 
 
2900 Adams St Ste C-225, Riverside, CA, 92504 
 
A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify OBJECTION OF ANNAPOLIS CONSULTING 
GROUP, INC. AND TCI HOLDINGS, INC. TO DEBTORS’ MOTION TO APPROVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A 
PRIVATE SALE OF EQUITY INTERESTS IN MARILLAC INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD. TO RANDALL & QUILTER II 
HOLDINGS LIMITED PURSUANT TO § 363; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES AND DECLARATIONS 
OF LISA WALL AND PETER C. CHADWICK THEREOF will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the 
form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below: 
 
 
1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):  Pursuant to controlling General 
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On 
12/18/2020, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the 
following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
2.  SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:   
On 12/18/2020, I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or 
adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, 
postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will 
be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
3.  SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method 
for each person or entity served):  Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on , I served the following persons 
and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to such service 
method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal 
delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 
 
(Via FedEx Overnight) 
The Honorable Ernest M. Robles 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
Central District of California 
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building and Courthouse 
255 E. Temple Street, Suite 1560/Courtroom 1568 
Los Angeles, CA 90012-3300 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
12/18/2020      Christopher M. Kiernan  Christopher M Kiernan 
Date Printed Name  Signature 
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1.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): CONTINUED: 
 

Counsel to Debtor Verity Health Systems of California, Inc.:  
• Tania M. Moyron tania.moyron@dentons.com 
• Samuel R. Maizel samuel.maizel@dentons.com 
• Nicholas A. Koffroth nicholas.koffroth@dentons.com 
• Henry C. Kevane hkevane@pszjlaw.com 
• Shirley S. Cho scho@pszjlaw.com 

 
 

Additional Attorneys/Parties: 
• Alexandra Achamallah aachamallah@milbank.com, rliubicic@milbank.com 
• Melinda Alonzo ml7829@att.com  
• Robert N Amkraut ramkraut@foxrothschild.com 
• Kyra E Andrassy kandrassy@swelawfirm.com, 

lgarrett@swelawfirm.com;gcruz@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 
Simon Aron saron@wrslawyers.com 

• Lauren T Attard lattard@bakerlaw.com, agrosso@bakerlaw.com 
• Allison R Axenrod allison@claimsrecoveryllc.com 
• Keith Patrick Banner kbanner@greenbergglusker.com, 

sharper@greenbergglusker.com;calendar@greenbergglusker.com 
• Cristina E Bautista cristina.bautista@kattenlaw.com, ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com 
• Tanya Behnam tbehnam@polsinelli.com, 

tanyabehnam@gmail.com;ccripe@polsinelli.com;ladocketing@polsinelli.com 
• James Cornell Behrens jbehrens@milbank.com,  gbray@milbank.com; 

mshinderman@milbank.com;dodonnell@milbank.com;jbrewster@milbank.com;JWeber@milbank.com 
• Jacob Beiswenger jbeiswenger@omm.com, jacob-beiswenger-5566@ecf.pacerpro.com;swarren@omm.com 
• Bruce Bennett bbennett@jonesday.com 
• Peter J Benvenutti pbenvenutti@kellerbenvenutti.com, pjbenven74@yahoo.com 
• Leslie A Berkoff lberkoff@moritthock.com, hmay@moritthock.com 
• Steven M Berman sberman@slk-law.com, mceriale@shumaker.com 
• Stephen F Biegenzahn efile@sfblaw.com 
• Scott E Blakeley seb@blakeleyllp.com, ecf@blakeleyllp.com 
• Karl E Block kblock@loeb.com, jvazquez@loeb.com;ladocket@loeb.com;kblock@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• J Scott Bovitz bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com 
• Dustin P Branch branchd@ballardspahr.com, carolod@ballardspahr.com;hubenb@ballardspahr.com 
• Michael D Breslauer mbreslauer@swsslaw.com 

wyones@swsslaw.com;mbreslauer@ecf.courtdrive.com;wyones@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• Chane Buck cbuck@jonesday.com 
• Lori A Butler butler.lori@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
• Howard Camhi hcamhi@mrllp.com, bankruptcy@mrllp.com; 

camhihr98234@notify.bestcase.com;echun@mrllp.com;jkissinger@mrllp.com 
• Barry A Chatz barry.chatz@saul.com, jurate.medziak@saul.com 
• Shirley Cho scho@pszjlaw.com 
• Shawn M Christianson cmcintire@buchalter.com, schristianson@buchalter.com 
• Louis J. Cisz lcisz@nixonpeabody.com, jzic@nixonpeabody.com  
• Leslie A Cohen leslie@lesliecohenlaw.com, jaime@lesliecohenlaw.com;olivia@lesliecohenlaw.com 
• Marcus Colabianchi mcolabianchi@duanemorris.com 
• Kevin Collins kevin.collins@btlaw.com, Tabitha.davis@btlaw.com 
• Joseph Corrigan Bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com 
• David N Crapo dcrapo@gibbonslaw.com, elrosen@gibbonslaw.com 
• Mariam Danielyan md@danielyanlawoffice.com, danielyan.mar@gmail.com 
• Brian L Davidoff bdavidoff@greenbergglusker.com, 

calendar@greenbergglusker.com;jking@greenbergglusker.com 
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• Aaron Davis aaron.davis@bryancave.com, kat.flaherty@bryancave.com 
• Lauren A Deeb lauren.deeb@nelsonmullins.com, maria.domingo@nelsonmullins.com 
• Daniel Denny ddenny@milbank.com 
• Kerry L Duffy kduffy@bzbm.com, cchou@bzbm.com 
• Anthony Dutra adutra@hansonbridgett.com 
• Kevin M Eckhardt kevin.eckhardt@gmail.com, keckhardt@hunton.com 
• Lei Lei Wang Ekvall lekvall@swelawfirm.com, 

lgarrett@swelawfirm.com;gcruz@swelawfirm.com;jchung@swelawfirm.com 
• David K Eldan david.eldan@doj.ca.gov, cynthia.gomez@doj.ca.gov 
• Andy J Epstein taxcpaesq@gmail.com 
• Richard W Esterkin richard.esterkin@morganlewis.com 
• Christine R Etheridge christine.etheridge@ikonfin.com 
• M Douglas Flahaut flahaut.douglas@arentfox.com 
• Michael G Fletcher mfletcher@frandzel.com, sking@frandzel.com 
• Alan W Forsley alan.forsley@flpllp.com, awf@fkllawfirm.com,awf@fllawyers.net, 

addy.flores@flpllp.com,laura.rucker@flpllp.com; Joseph D Frank jfrank@fgllp.com, 
mmatlock@fgllp.com;csmith@fgllp.com;jkleinman@fgllp.com;csucic@fgllp.com 

• William B Freeman bill.freeman@kattenlaw.com, nicole.jones@kattenlaw.com,ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com 
• Eric J Fromme efromme@tocounsel.com, stena@tocounsel.com 
• Amir Gamliel amir-gamliel-9554@ecf.pacerpro.com, cmallahi@perkinscoie.com;DocketLA@perkinscoie.com 
• Jeffrey K Garfinkle jgarfinkle@buchalter.com, docket@buchalter.com;dcyrankowski@buchalter.com 
• Thomas M Geher tmg@jmbm.com, bt@jmbm.com;fc3@jmbm.com;tmg@ecf.inforuptcy.com  
• Lawrence B Gill lgill@nelsonhardiman.com 

rrange@nelsonhardiman.com;ksherry@nelsonhardiman.com;mmarkwell@nelsonhardiman.com 
• Paul R. Glassman pglassman@sycr.com 
• Matthew A Gold courts@argopartners.net 
• Eric D Goldberg eric.goldberg@dlapiper.com, eric-goldberg-1103@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Marshall F Goldberg mgoldberg@glassgoldberg.com, jbailey@glassgoldberg.com 
• Richard H Golubow rgolubow@wghlawyers.com, 

pj@wcghlaw.com;jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;Meir@virtualparalegalservices.com 
• Barry R Gore bgore@goreassociates.com, nnarag@goreassociates.com;r40600@notify.bestcase.com 
• Arnold L Graff agraff@wrightlegal.net, bkudgeneralupdates@wrightlegal.net,jcraig@wrightlegal.net 
• Barbara R Gross barbara@bgross.law, luz@bgross.law 
• David M. Guess guessd@gtlaw.com 
• Anna Gumport agumport@sidley.com 
• Mary H Haas maryhaas@dwt.com 
• Craig N Haring charing@blankrome.com 
• Melissa T Harris harris.melissa@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
• James A Hayes jhayes@zinserhayes.com, jhayes@jamesahayesaplc.com 
• Michael S Held mheld@jw.com 
• Lawrence J Hilton lhilton@onellp.com 

lthomas@onellp.com,info@onellp.com,rgolder@onellp.com,lhyska@onellp.com,nlichtenberger@onellp.com 
• Robert M Hirsh rhirsh@lowenstein.com 
• Florice Hoffman fhoffman@socal.rr.com, floricehoffman@gmail.com 
• Lee F Hoffman leehoffmanjd@gmail.com, lee@fademlaw.com 
• Marshall J Hogan mhogan@swlaw.com, knestuk@swlaw.com 
• Michael Hogue hoguem@gtlaw.com, SFOLitDock@gtlaw.com;navarrom@gtlaw.com 
• Matthew B Holbrook mholbrook@sheppardmullin.com, amartin@sheppardmullin.com 
• David I Horowitz david.horowitz@kirkland.com, keith.catuara@kirkland.com; 

terry.ellis@kirkland.com;elsa.banuelos@kirkland.com;ivon.granados@kirkland.com 
• Virginia Hoyt scif.legal.bk@scif.com 

Brian D Huben hubenb@ballardspahr.com, carolod@ballardspahr.com 
• Joan Huh joan.huh@cdtfa.ca.gov 
• Carol A Igoe cigoe@calnurses.org, ttschneaux@calnurses.org 
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• Benjamin Ikuta bikuta@hml.law 
• Peter L Isola PIsola@hinshawlaw.com, CKingsley@hinshawlaw.com 
• Lawrence A Jacobson laj@cohenandjacobson.com 
• John Mark Jennings johnmark.jennings@kutakrock.com, mary.clark@kutakrock.com 
• Monique D Jewett-Brewster mjb@hopkinscarley.com, eamaro@hopkinscarley.com 
• Crystal Johnson M46380@ATT.COM 
• Gregory R Jones gjones@mwe.com, rnhunter@mwe.com 
• Jeff D Kahane jkahane@duanemorris.com, dmartinez@duanemorris.com 
• Steven J Kahn skahn@pszyjw.com 
• Cameo M Kaisler salembier.cameo@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
• Ivan L Kallick ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com 
• Ori Katz okatz@sheppardmullin.com, lsegura@sheppardmullin.com 
• Gerald P Kennedy gerald.kennedy@procopio.com, 
• kristina.terlaga@procopio.com;calendaring@procopio.com;efile-bank@procopio.com 
• Payam Khodadadi pkhodadadi@mcguirewoods.com, dkiker@mcguirewoods.com 
• Christian T Kim ckim@dumas-law.com, ckim@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Jane Kim jkim@kellerbenvenutti.com 
• Monica Y Kim myk@lnbrb.com, myk@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Benjamin R King bking@loeb.com, karnote@loeb.com;ladocket@loeb.com;bking@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• Gary E Klausner gek@lnbyb.com 
• David A Klein david.klein@kirkland.com 
• Nicholas A Koffroth nick.koffroth@dentons.com, chris.omeara@dentons.com 
• Joseph A Kohanski jkohanski@bushgottlieb.com, kprestegard@bushgottlieb.com;gmccoy@bushgottlieb.com 
• Jolene E Kramer bankruptcycourtnotices@unioncounsel.net, jkramer@unioncounsel.net 
• David S Kupetz dkupetz@sulmeyerlaw.com,dperez@sulmeyerlaw.com; 

dperez@ecf.courtdrive.com;dkupetz@ecf.courtdrive.com 
• Jeffrey S Kwong jsk@lnbyb.com, jsk@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Darryl S Laddin bkrfilings@agg.com 
• Robert S Lampl advocate45@aol.com, rlisarobinsonr@aol.com 
• Richard A Lapping richard@lappinglegal.com 
• Paul J Laurin plaurin@btlaw.com, slmoore@btlaw.com;jboustani@btlaw.com 
• Nathaniel M Leeds nathaniel@mitchelllawsf.com, sam@mitchelllawsf.com 
• David E Lemke david.lemke@wallerlaw.com,chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com; 

Melissa.jones@wallerlaw.com;cathy.thomas@wallerlaw.com 
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